

## WARNING - UNAUTHORIZED DEALERS/DISTRIBUTORS

Customers should be aware that there are a number of entities – principally in Asia – falsely claiming in their advertising or on their website to be authorized dealers of KYOCERA AVX products. Products sold by these entities may not be authentic KYOCERA AVX products or may be products that have been reprocessed, badly stored, or out-of-date.

As a result, KYOCERA AVX will neither guarantee the quality of such products nor will it respond to warranty claims relating to that product.

Please refer to our website for the latest authorized dealers/distributors in your area.

Link: http://www.kyocera-avx.com/contact-us/authorized/

KYOCERA AVX Components Corporation One AVX Boulevard Fountain Inn, SC 29644-9039 USA

Phone: (864) 967-2150